Leinster XC Day 3
Ballyroan, 20th January 2013

Girls U/12 - 4 x 250m Relay

Finishing

Position: Club:
1 Thomastown A.C.
2 SLOT
3 St. Joseph's A.C.
4 Naas A.C. 'A'
5 Ratoath A.C.
6 Ballyroan/Abbeyleix & District
7 Mullingar Harriers 'A'
8 Mullingar Harriers 'B'
9 Mullingar Harriers 'C'
10 St. Senan's A.C.
11 Greystones & District
12 Naas A.C. 'B'
13 Ballyfinn A.C.

Boys U/12 - 4 x 250m Relay
Finishing

Position: Club:

1 St. Joseph's A.C.

2 Naas A.C.

3 Mullingar Harriers 'A'

4 St. Senan's A.C.

5 Greystones & District

6 St. Abban's A.C.

7 Mullingar Harriers 'B'

8 Mullingar Harriers 'C'

9 SLOT

10 Ballyfinn A.C.
Girls U/14 - 4 x 500m Relay

Finishing

Position: Club:
SLOT 'A’

Kilkenny City Harriers 'A'
Naas A.C. 'A'
Mullingar Harriers 'A’

St. Abban's A.C.

Naas A.C. 'B'
Greystones & District 'A'
Mullingar Harriers 'B'
SLOT 'B'
Crookstown & Millview A.C.
St. Senan's A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers 'B'
Greystones & District 'B'
Mullingar Harriers 'C'

Ballyroan/Abbeyleix & District
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Leinster XC Day 3
Ballyroan, 20th January 2013

Boys U/14 - 4 x 500m Relay

Club:
SLOT
St. Abban's A.C. 'A’
Naas A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers 'A'
St. Joseph's A.C.
Mullingar Harriers

Ballyroan/Abbeyleix & District

St. Abban's A.C. 'B'

Kilkenny City Harriers 'B'

Girls U/16 - 4 x 500m Relay

Club:

Naas A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers
Mullingar Harriers 'A'

Greystones & District 'A'
Crookstown & Millview A.C.
St. Joseph's A.C.
Greystones & District 'B'
SLOT
St. Abban's A.C. 'A’
Mullingar Harriers 'B'
St. Abban's A.C. 'B'

Boys U/16 - 4 x 500m Relay

Club:
Ratoath A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers
Mullingar Harriers
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Race No.: Name:

402 Clare Brennan
430 Anna Sheehan

Junior Ladies - 4,000m
Club:

Celtic D.C.H
Kilkenny City Hrs

1616 Siobhan Delaney Naas AC

406 Cliona Carthy

Celtic D.C.H

431 Aoibhe Richardson Kilkenny City Hrs

622 Ciara Rooney Navan AC
405 Cliona Murphy Celtic D.C.H
436 Bronagh Kearns St Senans AC

776 Avril Deegan
425 Sinead Whelan

Ballyroan/Abbeyleix & Dist
Thomastown AC

424 Maeve O'Connor Thomastown AC

404 Siobhan McGin
432 Nicola Murphy
426 Niamh O'Shea
427 Laura Walpole

Celtic DCH
Thomastown A.C.

Dublin
Kilkenny

ley Celtic D.C.H
Kilkenny City Hrs
Thomastown AC
Thomastown AC

Club Team Results:
24 points
50 points

County Team Results:
24 points
25 points

County: Time:

Dublin 16.38
Kilkenny 16.49
Kildare 16.55
Dublin 16.59
Kilkenny 17.12
Meath 17.14
Dublin 17.17
Kilkenny 17.30
Laois 17.52
Kilkenny 17.59
Kilkenny 18.04
Dublin 18.47
Kilkenny 19.19
Kilkenny 19.35
Kilkenny 20.24
1,4,7,12
10, 11, 14, 15
1,4,7,12
2,5,8,10
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Race No.:
827
698
659
692
700
477
658
688
652
479
480
687
693
685
478
653
655
686
694
695

KCH

Name:

David Mulhare
Oliver Mulally
Stephen Nea
Sean Power
Cormac Buggy
Peter Lynch
Donal Flannery
James Moore
Padraig Lennon
Michael Ryan
Conor Quinlan
James Delaney
James Power
Joseph Barry
Patrick Maher

Junior Men - 6,000m
Club:
Portlaoise A.C.
St Sennans A.C.
Mullingar Hrs
Thomastown A.C.
Gowran A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers
Sli Cualann
St Abbans A.C.
Sli Cualann
Kilkenny City Harriers
Kilkenny City Harriers
St Abbans A.C.
Thomastown A.C.
St Abbans A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers

Dylan Grimes Larkin Sli Cualann
Jack Lacy Curtis Sli Cualann

Dylan Byrne
Liam O' Shea
Jamie Walsh

Sli Cualann A.C.
St. Abban's A.C.
Thomastown A.C.

Kilkenny
Laois
Wicklow

St Abbans A.C.
Thomastown A.C.
Thomastown A.C.

Club Team Results:
42 points
49 points
52 points
56 points

County Team Reults:
17 points
35 points
49 points

County: Time:

Laois 21:30
Kilkenny 22:09
Westmeath 22:20
Kilkenny 22:27
Kilkenny 22:41
Kilkenny 23:06
Wicklow 23:26
Laois 23:39
Wicklow 23:58
Kilkenny 24.10
Kilkenny 24.15
Laois 24.25
Kilkenny 24.35
Laois 24.48
Kilkenny 25.14
Wicklow 25.21
Wicklow 25.56
Laois 26.43
Kilkenny 28.12
Kilkenny 29.41

6, 10, 11, 15

7,9,16, 17

8,12, 14, 18
4,13, 19, 20

2,4,5,6
1,8,12, 14
7,9, 16, 17



Pos.

OCoONOOUTA, WNH

Race No.:
408
409
410
619
800
458
623
470
812
469
814
777
447
768
471
473
474
818
770
803
817
785
819
778
442
820
805
459
769
626
802
845
801
416
804
807
460
419
449
452
422
455
450
453
779
448
806
445
417
413
620
463
772
465

Senior Ladies - 5,000m

Name:

Fiona Roche
Elish Kelly

Maria O  Sullivan
Eimear O Leary
Mary Scully
Pauline Curley
Fiona Mahon
Dervila Holmes
Elizabeth Egan
Anne Curley
Jean Wilson
Louise Mahony
Leona O'Reilly
Paula Grant
Sinead McAuley
Sorcha Nic Dhomhnaill
Aoife Richard
Mary Finn

Ruth Hodgins
Aine O'Reilly
Caitriona Higgins
Breda Mulcahy
Maura Ginty
Grace McConnell
Mairead Murphy
Erin O' Connell
Joan Flynn
Michelle Mullaney
Sharon Grant
Lucy Darcy
Sinead Roche
Adele Walsh
Michelle O'Halloran
Marion Doherty
Alwyn Kinane-Thorton
Breda Daly

Mary Bracken
Pamela Howard
Sile Carroll

Orla McPhillips
Mary Leech
Catriona Muldowney
Claire Brett
Maria Murphy
Breda McDonald
Louise Griffin
Ciara Dillion
Geraldine Feely
Grace Kelly
Aileen Hooper
Emma Donlon
Nita McLoughlin
Pam Power
Charlotte Abbott

Club:

Raheny Shamrock
Raheny Shamrock
Raheny Shamrock
Metro St Brigid's
Mullingar Hrs
Tullamore Harriers
Dunshaughlin
Donore Harriers
Bree

Donore Harriers
Sportsworld
Ballyroan/Abbeyleix & Dist
Liffey Valley
Portlaoise

Donore Harriers
Donore Harriers
Donore Harriers
Sportsworld
Portlaoise
Mullingar Hrs
Sportsworld
Portlaoise
Sportsworld
Ballyroan/Abbeyleix & Dist
Liffey Valley
Sportsworld
Mullingar Hrs
Tullamore Harriers
Portlaoise
Sportsworld
Mullingar Hrs

St Senans
Mullingar Hrs
Drogheda & Dist
Mullingar Hrs
Mullingar Hrs
Tullamore Harriers
Drogheda & Dist
Liffey Valley
Kilkenny City Hrs
Drogheda & Dist
Kilkenny City Hrs
Liffey Valley
Kilkenny City Hrs
Ballyroan/Abbeyleix & Dist
Liffey Valley
Mullingar Hrs
Liffey Valley
Drogheda & Dist
Raheny Shamrock
Metro St Brigid's
Tullamore Harriers
Portlaoise
Tullamore Harriers

County:
Louth
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin

Westmeath
Offaly
Meath
Dublin

Wexford
Dublin
Dublin

Laois
Dublin
Laois
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Laois
Westmeath
Dublin
Laois
Dublin
Laois
Dublin
Dublin
Westmeath
Offaly
Laois
Dublin
Westmeath
Kilkenny
Westmeath
Louth
Westmeath
Westmeath
Offaly
Louth

Kilkenny

Kilkenny
Louth

Kilkenny
Dublin

Kilkenny

Laois
Dublin
Westmeath
Dublin
Louth
Dublin
Dublin
Offaly
Laois
Offaly

Time:

18.12
18.24
18.46
19.24
19.25
19.28
19.31
19.32
19.34
19.35
19.42
19.49
19.50
20.10
20.24
20.25
20.26
20.32
20.36
20.39
20.42
20.42
20.43
20.48
20.59
21.06
21.09
21.12
21.15
21.19
21.22
21.26
21.28
21.34
21.37
21.40
21.50
21.52
22.02
22.12
22.26
22.32
22.33
22.36
22.42
22.45
23.13
23.16
23.32
23.41
23.59
24.12
24.20
24.55
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Donore Harriers
Raheny Shamrocks
Sportsworld
Mullingar Harriers
Portlaoise A.C.
Liffey Valley
Tullamore Harriers

Drogheda & District A.C.

Dublin
Laois
Westmeath
Louth
Offaly
Kilkenny

Club Team Results:
49 points
56 points
73 points
83 points
84 points
120 points
123 points
162 points

County Team Reults:
17 points
67 points
83 points
114 points
123 points
153 points

8, 10, 15, 16
1,2, 3,50
11, 18, 21, 23
5, 20, 27, 31
14, 19, 22, 29
13, 25, 39, 43
6, 28, 37, 52
34, 38, 41, 49

2,3,4,8
12, 14, 19, 22
5, 20, 27, 31
1, 34, 38, 41
6, 28, 37, 52
32, 39, 40, 42



Race No.:
728
737
1619
730
757
849
727
729
734
709
723
701
719
671
722
492
489
494
750
720
738
756
759
846
490
483
718
407
485
741
702
848
493
747
704
712
497
739
758
488
710
705
673
499
484
703
496
482
650
706
651
495
755
716
754
752
1620
740
707
753

Senior Men - 10,000m

Name:

Simon Ryan
Tom Hogan
Peter Mathews
Bernard Roe
Phil Gilgannon
Stephen Lawlor
Ian Conroy
Brian Leahy
Donal Foley
Harry Lupton
Darren Hand
Tony Reilly
Gavin Keogh
Michael Gibson-Brabazon
John Downes
Catch Grennan
Darren Spring
David Fox
Conor Rochford
Lee Van Haeften
Tommy McElwain
Paul Duffy
Gavin Finley
Jason O' Connor
Mike Griffin
Arnaud Benjacar
Jonathan Daly
Ger Moloney
Ciaran Reilly
Denis Moynihan
Martin Mc Donald
David Barron
Jason Donegan
Riobaird Miller
James Hamm
Cyril Cuddy
Eddie Garry
Myles Gibbons
Gareth Murran
Gavin Curran
Jimmy Mc Cormack
Seamus Miller
Liam Mc Glynn
Brendan Abbott
Javier Silvan
P.J. Carroll
David Murray
Paul Balfe
Andrew Linsley
John Kirwan
Brian Rodgers
David Brophy
Ivan Mc Mahon
Paul Cuddy
Luke Morgan
Colin Tobin

PJ Blanche

Paul Gibbons
Tom Dunne
Denis Cormack

Club:

Raheny Shamrocks

Sliabh Bhuide Rovers

DSD

Raheny Shamrocks
Sportsworld

St. Abban's A.C.

Raheny Shamrocks

Raheny Shamrocks

Raheny Shamrocks

Portlaoise A.C.

Donore Hrs
Ballyroan/Abbeyleix & District
Donore Hrs

Mullingar Hrs

Donore Hrs

Tullamore Harriers

Liffey Valley

Tullamore Harriers

St Senans A.C.

Donore Hrs

Sliabh Bhuide Rovers
Sportsworld

Sportsworld

Slaney Olympic A.C.

Liffey Valley

Liffey Valley

Donore Hrs

St. Paul's AC

Liffey Valley

Sliabh Bhuide Rovers
Ballyroan/Abbeyleix & District
Slaney Olympic A.C.
Tullamore Harriers

Ballyfin A.C.
Ballyroan/Abbeyleix & District
Portlaoise A.C.

Tullamore Harriers

Sliabh Bhuide Rovers
Sportsworld

Liffey Valley

Portlaoise A.C.
Ballyroan/Abbeyleix & District
Mullingar Hrs

Tullamore Harriers

Liffey Valley
Ballyroan/Abbeyleix & District
Tullamore Harriers

Liffey Valley

Trim A.C.
Ballyroan/Abbeyleix & District
Dunshaughlin A.C.

Tullamore Harriers

Kilkenny City Harriers
Portlaoise A.C.

St Senans A.C.

Gowran A.C.

Tinryland

Sliabh Bhuide Rovers
Ballyroan/Abbeyleix & District
Gowran A.C.

County:
Dublin
Wexford
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Laois
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Laois
Dublin
Laois
Dublin
Westmeath
Dublin
Offaly
Dublin
Offaly
Kilkenny
Dublin
Wexford
Dublin
Dublin
Wexford
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Wexford
Dublin
Wexford
Laois
Wexford
Offaly
Laois
Laois
Laois
Offaly
Wexford
Dublin
Dublin
Laois
Laois
Westmeath
Offaly
Dublin
Laois
Offaly
Dublin
Meath
Laois
Meath
Offaly
Kilkenny
Laois
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Carlow
Wexford
Laois
Kilkenny

Time:

34.14
34.42
34.59
35.26
35.35
35.43
35.55
36.07
36.19
36.29
36.36
36.43
36.48
36.49
36.50
37.01
37.22
37.25
37.32
37.49
38.03
38.05
38.12
38.19
38.30
38.35
38.43
38.44
38.53
38.58
39.19
39.29
39.34
39.35
39.36
39.40
40.02
40.06
40.09
40.16
40.29
40.46
40.48
40.53
40.58
41.09
41.14
41.23
41.37
41.39
42.10
42.14
42.52
43.20
43.48
44.29
45.33
45.42
47.45
52.30
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Raheny Shamrocks

Donore Harriers

Sportsworld

Sliabh Bhuide Rovers

Liffey Valley

Tullamore Harriers
Ballyroan/Abbeyleix & District
Portlaoise A.C.

Dublin
Laois
Wexford
Offaly
Kilkenny

Club Team Results:
20 points
59 points
89 points
91 points
97 points
104 points
120 points
141 points

County Team Reults:
13 points
59 points
75 points
104 points
183 points

1,4,7,8
11, 13, 15, 20
5, 22, 23, 39
2, 21, 30, 38
17, 25, 26, 29
16, 18, 33, 37
12, 31, 35, 42
10, 36, 41, 54

1,3,4,5
6, 10, 12, 31
2,21, 24, 28
16, 18, 33, 37
19, 53, 55, 56
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